n Ry Case

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHIE

MOV 22

IN RE: ORDER OF THE FIRST

DISTRICT COURT OF

APPEAL REGARDING BRIEF

FILED IN MCDONALD V.

STATE.

IN RE: ORDER OF THE FIRST

DISTRICT COURT OF

APPEAL REGARDING BRIEF

FILED IN MURRAY V.

STATE.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS BUREAU CHIEF ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLA. BAR #325791

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050 904/488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
POINT I	5
THE REQUIREMENT THAT APPELLANT COUNSEL OBTAIN THE CONCURRENCE OF TRIAL COUNSEL BEFORE FILING AN <u>ANDERS</u> BRIEF SERVES NO POSITIVE PURPOSE AND NEGATIVELY IMPACTS ON THE PROVISION OF EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.	
POINT II	7
THE EXPANDED <u>ANDERS</u> PROCEDURES ADOPTED BY THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS UNWISE AND CONSTITUTIONALLY SUSPECT.	
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Anders v. California, 386 U.S. 738 (1967)	3,4,6,7,8, 9,10,11,12
Forrester v. State, 542 So.2d 1358 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	4,5,8,9,12
McCoy v. Court of Appeals of Wisconsin, 100 L.Ed.2d 440 (1988)	7,8,9
Newmons v. Lake Worth Drainage District, 87 So.2d 49 (Fla. 1956)	10
Penson v. Ohio, 102 L.Ed.2d 300 (1988)	8,9,12
Smith v. State, 496 So.2d 971 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	4
State v. Causey, 503 So.2d 321 (Fla. 1987)	8,12
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 290 So.2d 30 (Fla. 1974)	8
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	11
Taylor v. Knight, 234 So.2d 156 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970)	10
<pre>Whipple v. State, 431 So.2d 1011 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)</pre>	10
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Art. I, §16, Fla. Const.	7
